 400 MHz – 4 GHz Low Noise Amplifier
Preliminary Technical Data ADL5523
Rev. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

Rev. PrA | Page 6 of 6
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
 noitpO egakcaP noitpircseD egakcaP egnaR erutarepmeT ledoM
ADL5523ACPZ-R71  2-8-PC leeR dna epaT ”7 C°58+ ot C°04–
ADL5523ACPZ-WP1  2-8-PC kcaP elffaW C°58+ ot C°04–
  draoB noitaulavE  ZLAVE-3255LDA
1 Z = Pb free part
Figure 3. 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VD]
3mm × 3 mm Body, Very Thin, Dual Lead
CP-8-2
Dimensions shown in millimeters
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
                                                                                                           PR06829-0-5/07(PrA)
02
21
07
-A
1
EXPOSED
PAD
(BOTTOM VIEW)
0.50
BSC
0.60 MAX
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.50
0.40
0.30
TOP
VIEW
12° MAX 0.70 MAX
0.65 TYP0.90 MAX
0.85 NOM
0.30
0.23
0.18
0.05 MAX
0.01 NOM
0.20 REF
1.89
1.74
1.59
4
1.60
1.45
1.30
3.25
3.00 SQ
2.75
2.95
2.75 SQ
2.55
5
8
PIN 1
INDICATOR